OP \$65.00 4067431

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM388672 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tietans Company		06/21/2016	Corporation: SOUTH AFRICA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Potomac Tobacco Company		
Street Address:	Mill Mall, Suite 6, Wickhams Cay		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3085		
City:	Tortola		
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4067431	BAHAMA MAMAS
Registration Number:	4074449	BAHAMA MAMAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 415-1640

Email: kjs@jennisonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz
Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kathryn Jennison ShultzSIGNATURE:/Kathryn Jennison Shultz/DATE SIGNED:06/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks- BAHAMA MAMAS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005817 FRAME: 0388

900368633

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Tietans Company ("Assignor"), a South Africa corporation, having a business address of 2500 Anthem Village Drive, Henderson, Nevada 89052, is the owner of the mark BAHAMA MAMAS and the following U.S. trademark registrations for that trademark: Registration No. 4067431 and 4074449;

WHEREAS, Potomac Tobacco Company ("Assignee"), a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a place of business at Mill Mall, Suite 6, Wickhams Cay, P.O.Box 3085, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the registrations thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignce all of his right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations together with the good will.

TIETANS COMPANY

Date: 21st June 2016 By: Tille & Avolantion

Title <u>Nirector</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005817 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 06/21/2016